
“EXHIBIT A” 
 

2019 AMENDMENT TO COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT TO PROVIDE EMERGENCY 
DISPATCH SERVICES 

 
 
 This 2019 Amendment to the Cooperative Agreement is made and entered into 
(“Amendment”), by and between the City of Lee’s Summit, Missouri, hereinafter referred 
to as “City”; and _______________ Fire Protection District, hereinafter referred to as 
“District”.   
 

RECITALS 
 
 WHEREAS, the City and District executed a Cooperative Agreement on [INSERT 
DATE] (“Agreement”) for City to provide District with emergency dispatch services  
setting forth the terms to provide such service and the fee structure for payment to City 
for providing same; and  
 
 WHEREAS, the City provided District with notice of City’s intention to terminate 
the Agreement effective December 31, 2018, and to open negotiations on how the cost 
of the service going forward may be shared through payments by entities such as 
District; and 
 
 WHEREAS, pursuant to the 2018 Amendment to the Agreement, the City and 
District agreed extended the termination date to December 31, 2019, but the parties 
desire to additional time is desired; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the City is desirous of having an open and inclusive discussion with 
entities regarding how the costs of the City in providing such service to outside entities 
should be shared and paid, but such discussion may go beyond the term of the current 
Agreement and the ability of such entities to budget for such payments in a timely 
fashion prior to the current term ending. 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants as set forth 
herein, it is mutually agreed to as follows:   
 
1.  The term of the Cooperative Agreement between City and District to provide 
emergency dispatch services, which will expire on December 31, 2019 unless otherwise 
extended, is hereby extended for a period of twelve months, to terminate on December 
31, 2020 unless otherwise further extended. 
 
2.   It is the intent of the parties hereto that this extension is for the purpose of visiting 
and negotiating cost sharing and payment to the City for its provision of emergency 
dispatch service and to allow the District to consider and determine its needs.    
 
3.   No other terms of the Agreement are hereby amended, modified, excused or 
released and shall remain in full force and effect at all times including any extension 
periods. 
 
4.   This Amendment shall become effective upon the last of the parties executing this 
Amendment by an officer of said party who is authorized to execute same.    
 



 
 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have set their hands and seals on 
this  
 
___________________ day of ___________________, 20___. 
 
 

 
 
CITY OF LEE’S SUMMIT, MISSOURI 
 
 
________________________________ 
William A. Baird, Mayor 
 
 
ATTEST: 
 
______________________________ 
City Clerk 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
______________________________ 
City Attorney 
 
 
 
 
___________________________ FIRE  
PROTECTION DISTRICT 
 
 
By:_____________________________ 
 
 
Its: _____________________________ 
 
ATTEST: 
 
______________________________ 
Clerk for ____________ District 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
______________________________ 
Attorney   
 
 
 

 


